PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 EPAS ID: PAT3659898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDELL DEJONG	08/06/2014
PAUL TONTSCH	08/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAIRY BACK RANCH INC.	
Street Address:	8129 HARVIE ROAD	
City:	SURREY, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4N 6A8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14898102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: JAMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP
Address Line 1: 480-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D473 0014/JAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG. NO. 66114	
SIGNATURE:	/JenniferAMarles/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmation of Assignment (executed) (11094168x9EE5F)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment (executed) (11094168x9EE5F)#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment (executed) (11094168x9EE5F)#page3.tif

PATENT 503613267 REEL: 037299 FRAME: 0013

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS THE FOLLOWING PERSON OR PERSONS:

Randell DEJONG

8129 Harvie Road

Surrey, British Columbia V4N 6A8

Canada

Paul TONTSCH

#4-20133 102nd Avenue

Langley, British Columbia V1M 0B9

Canada

each an Assignor, is the inventor or a co-inventor if more than one Assignor is named, of certain inventions or improvements (the "Invention(s)") described and/or claimed in Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No. PCT/IB2014/062311 filed 18 June 2014, entitled MOUNTING ASSIST DEVICE AND METHOD (the "Application(s)");

AND WHEREAS, Hairy Back Ranch Inc. (the "Assignee(s)"), whose full post office address is 8129 Harvie Road, Surrey, British Columbia, V4N 6A8, Canada, has acquired the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor confirms that he or she has done and, for greater certainty, to the full extent that he or she has not done so previously, he or she does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee(s) the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Invention(s);
- the Application(s);
- all national phase applications arising from the Application(s);
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of, or substitutes for the Application(s);
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof;
- any reissue or reissues of such patents; and
- all causes of action and rights to bring suit for past, present, and future infringement thereof and all claims for and rights to collect damages, profits, and all other remedies and relief in respect thereof, including other compensation in respect of pre-grant activities

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s), had this Assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that he or she: has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and has not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Invention(s) and/or the Application(s) to anyone other than the Assignee(s) or that is otherwise in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 037299 FRAME: 0014

<u>Declarations of Assignor(s) for United States</u>

Each Assignor hereby declares that:

- 1. The above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me;
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application(s); and
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 037299 FRAME: 0015

Confirmation of Assignment to Hairy Back Ranch Inc.			Page 3 of 3
EXECUTED at	LANGLES	RA	
CANNUM (country)	(city) this d	ay of HUSUS (month)	, 2014.
Signed by Randell DeJong in the presence of:)		·
Signature of Witness Signature of Witness Print Witness's Name		Randell DeJong	
EXECUTED at	9/\(\sum_{\text{(city)}}\)	y ofAUSUST	
Signed by Paul Tontsch in the presence of:))))		
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	Paul Tontsch	

Print Witness's Name